

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 78

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike “Health” and substitute “Hygiene”; in line 15, strike “State funded or operated”; and in the same line, after “facility” insert “funded or operated by the Mental Hygiene Administration”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, after “OF” insert “NOTIFICATION OF”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 15, strike “DEPARTMENT” and substitute “DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES ADMINISTRATION”; and in line 17, strike “LICENSED” and substitute “APPROVED, LICENSED”; and in line 18, strike “DEPARTMENT” and substitute “MENTAL HYGIENE ADMINISTRATION”; in line 22, strike “HEALTH” and substitute “HYGIENE”; and in line 30, strike “17” and substitute “18”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 35, strike the brackets.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, in line 1, strike the brackets and “(3)”; in line 3, strike the first set of brackets and “(4)”; in line 6, strike the first set of brackets and “(5)”; in lines 9, 12, 14, 15, 17, 20, and 21, strike “(6)”, “(7)”, “(8)”, “(9)”, “(10)”, “(11)”, and “(12)”, respectively, and substitute “(7)”, “(8)”, “(9)”, “(10)”, “(11)”, “(12)”, and “(13)”, respectively; in line 24, strike “HEALTH” and substitute “HYGIENE”; in line 33, strike the bracket; and in line 34, strike the bracket and “DEPARTMENT” and substitute “, OR ANY PROGRAM APPROVED, LICENSED, OR OPERATED BY THE MENTAL HYGIENE ADMINISTRATION UNDER § 10-406, § 10-901, OR § 10-902 OF THIS ARTICLE”.